1900 Census - Holmes County
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Dwell.#/

family#

Summerville Precinct, W T Bludworth,

1

Name

McDonell, Allen

McDonell, Elizabeth

Cobb, Daniel

Cobb, Sofronia

Finch, William

Finch, Bertha

Withers,
Withers,
Withers,
Withers,
Withers,
Withers,
Withers,

Withers,

J Vv
MJ
Exa
Edgar
Eve
Clyett
Emmett

Aubry

Rooks, John

Rooks, Archie

Sutton,
Sutton,
Sutton,
Sutton,
Sutton,

Sutton,

Griffin,
Griffin,
Griffin,

Griffin,

Sutton,

Charlie
Sarah
Sidney
Annie
Mat

Jessie

John
Margret
Eddie

George

J S

Relation-

ship Race Sex

enumerator
head w
wife w
head b
partner b
head b
wife b
head w
wife w
dau w
son w
dau w
son w
son w
son w
boarder w
boarder w
head w
wife w
son w
dau w
dau w
son w
head w
wife w
son w
son w
head w
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Birthdate

Sept 1833

Nov

Feb

Oct

1844

1874
1881

- 1879

- 1893 (sic)

Jun
Jul
Jan
Aug
Feb
Sep
Jul

Jun

1849
1852
1876
1878
1881
1894
1889
1893

- 1883

- 1884

Mar
Oct
Feb
May
May

Jun

Aug
Apr
Jun

Jan

1861
1860
1885
1888
1890
1899

1874
1875
1896
1898

- 1831

Mar. Yrs mar.

Birthplace of

Age Stat. or j#chld. Self Father

66

55

26 s
19 s
22 (sic)m
17 m
50

47

24 s
21 s
19 s
15 s
10 s
6 s
16 s
15 s
39 m
39 m
14 s
12 s
9 s
11/12 s
24 (sic)m
25 m
3 s
2 s
69 s(sic)

33
6/4

1/0

27
8/6

16
7/4

2/2

Fl
Ga

Fl
Fl

F1l
F1l

Ga
Al
Al
F1l
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl

Fl

Fl

Fl

Fl

Fl

Al

Fl
Fl

Al

Scot

Tenn

Ga
Al

Ga
Al

Ga
Al
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Fl
Fl

SC
NC
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl

Ga
Fl1
Al
Al

Ga

Mother

NC
Fl

Ga
Ga

Al
sC

Ga
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Fl
Fl

Al
Al
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl

SC
Al
Fl
Fl

Occupation

farming

RR section hand

turpentine chipping

farming

turpentine chipping

farm laborer

farm laborer

farmer

farm laborer

farming

farming



40A Sutton, Sarah dau w 3 Feb 1884 16 s Fl Al NC

40A Sutton, Ody dau w 3 - 1886 14 s Fl Al NC

40A

40A 8 Dean D T head w m Jan 1849 51 m 32 Ga Ga Ga day laborer turpentine
40A Dean, Angeline wife w £ Mar 1849 51 m 6/3 Al sC sC

40A Dean, L M dau w f Jul 1876 23 s Al Ga Al

40A

40A 9 Whitton, M F head w m - 1878 22 m 5 Al Al Al day laborer saw mill
40A Whitton, Lillie wife w £ May 1873 27 m 1/1 Al Ga Al

40A Whitton, M H son w m Nov 1898 1 s Fl Al Al

40A

40A 10 Crosby, A A head w m Aug 1857 42 m 5 Ga Ga Ga farming

40A Crosby, N E wife w £ Oct 1861 38 m 2/2 Al sc sc

40A Crosby, T P son w m May 1896 4 s Fl Ga Al

40A Crosby, A L dau w £ Jan 1900 4/12 s Fl Ga Al

40A

40A 11 Bishop, J M head w m - 1824 58 m 31 Ga sC sC

40A Bishop, Catherine wife w £ Dec 1846 53 m 5/5 Al sC sC

40A Bishop, James son w m Jun? 1875 25 s Fl Ga Al

40A Woodward, Rosa boarder w £ Dec 1885 14 s F1l Un Un

40A McDonald, J I boarder w m Mar 1874 26 s F1l F1l Al logging laborer hauling
40A

40A 12 Bishop, 2 M head w m Aug 1873 26 m 3 F1l Ga Al farmer

40A Bishop, Susana wife w £ - 1877 23 m 2/2 Fl Fl Fl

40A Bishop, Curtis son w m Aug 1897 2 s Fl Fl Fl

40A Bishop, Ida dau w £ - 1899 1 s Fl Fl Fl

40A Bishop, no name dau w £ Jun 1900 0/12 s Fl Fl Fl

40A **Note: a line has been drawn through this last infant.

40A

40A 13 Bishop, W A head w m Jul 1869 30 m 10 Fl Ga Al logging hauling
40B Bishop, Missuria wife w £ Oct 1869 30 m 5/5 Fl SC SC

40B Bishop, Malinda dau w £ Jan 1890 10 s Fl F1l Fl

40B Bishop, James son w m Mar 1891 9 s Fl F1l Fl

40B Bishop, Jessie son w m Mar 1893 6 s Fl Fl Fl

40B Bishop, Burly dau w £ Aug 1895 4 s F1l F1l F1l

40B Bishop, Minnie dau w £ Jul 1898 1 F1l F1l F1l

40B

40B 14 Bishop, G M head w m Dec 1879 20 m 9/12 F1l Ga Al farming



40B Bishop, Nettie wife w £ May 1880 20 m 0/0 Fl Al Ga

40B Hardie, Tom boarder w m - 1877 23 s Fl Fl Fl day laborer cuts & hauls logs
40B

40B 15 Murphy, M A head w £ Jan 1844 56 w 6/6 Al Al Al farming

40B Murphy, S H dau w £ Nov 1866 33 s 1/1 Al Al Al farm laborer
40B Murphy, W W dau w £ Jul 1898 1 s Fl Fl Al

40B

40B 16 Murphy, J R head w m Mar 1868 32 m 10 Al Al Al farmer

40B Murphy, Louisanna wife w £ Feb 1872 28 m 5/4 Fl Fl Al

40B Murphy, Vanilla dau w £ Jul 1890 9 s Fl Al Fl

40B Murphy, Abbie dau w £ Mar 1892 8 s Fl Al Fl

40B Murphy, Rudolph son w m Oct 1893 6 s F1l Al Fl

40B Murphy, Franklin son w m Nov 1896 3 s Fl Al Fl

40B

40B 17 Hardie, J? H head w m Mar 1855 45 m 20 Ga Ga Ga farmer

40B Hardie, R B wife w £ - 1853 47 m 3/3 Al Al Ga

40B Hardie, Thomas son w m Jun 1882 18 s F1l Ga Al logging team driver
40B Hardie, Walter son w m - 1888 12 s F1l Ga Al farm laborer
40B Allen, Neatie servant w £ - 1888 12 s F1l F1l F1l farm laborer
40B

40B 18 Carter, R head w m May 1844 56 m 30 NC Scot Ire

40B Carter, Debora dau w £ Nov 1881 18 s Ky NC Ms farm laborer
40B Carter, J B son w m Sep 1883 16 s Ky NC Ms farm laborer
40B Carter, J A grson w m - 1895 5 s Fl Fl Ky

40B Carter, E M grdau w £ - 1897 3 s Fl Fl Ky

40B

40B 19 Tindall, Walter head w m - 1840 60 m 40 Al Al SC farmer

40B Tindall, Becca wife w £ - 1830 70 m 4/3 Al Iowa Al

40B Moody, Anguish grson w m - 1891 9 s Fl Al Al

40B Moody, Charlie grson w m - 1895 5 s Fl Al Al

40B

40B 20 Williamson, S A head w £ Dec 1847 52 wd 2/2 Fl Al Al

40B Williamson, G H son w m Mar 1882 18 s Al Ga Fl day laborer
40B Moody, - - partner w m - 1870 30 m 8 Fl Al Fl day laborer
40B

40B 21 Hart, John T head w m Mar 1861 39 m 12 Tx Al sc logging laborer hauling
40B Hart, N E wife w 3 Feb 1870 m 2/2 Al Ga Al

40B Hart, PD L dau w £ Apr 1889 11 s F1l Tx Al

40B Hart, J H son w m Jun 1894 5 s F1l Tx Al
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22

23

24

25

26

27

Willingham, David

Willingham, Julia

Willingham, Isaac

Willingham, Joel

Willingham, Berry

Pickern,

Infinger,
Infinger,
Infinger,
Infinger,
Infinger,
Infinger,

Adkinson,

Thomas

George
Laurah
s C
AL
LM
Fannie

Lillie

Richardson, E W

Richardson, Fannie

Richardson, Augustus

Richardson, Grover

Richardson, Vera

Richardson, Rachael

McCallum,
McCallum,
McCallum,
McCallum,
McCallum,
McCallum,

McCallum,

John

P C

HT
Leon
John H
May Ann

May

Richardson, Fannie

Richardson, Pauline

Richardson, John L

Floyd, Alonzo

Floyd, James B (sic)

Floyd, Lilla E

Floyd, Early R

head
wife
son
son
son

boarder

head
wife
son
son
dau
dau

stdau

head
wife
son
son
dau

mother

head
wife
son
son
son
dau

sister

head
dau

son

head
wife
dau

son
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May
Oct
Apr
Mar

Oct

1856
1866
1887
1881
1897

- 1866

Sep
Oct
Sep
May
Mar
May

Aug

Feb
Aug
Jul
Jan
Sep

Nov

Dec
Jan
Oct
Nov
Jul
Dec

Oct

Aug
Jul

Jun

1854
1873
1892
1895
1897
1899
1892

1849
1846
1880
1884
1889
1830

1866
1868
1891
1893
1897
1899
1877

1850
1875
1877

- 1875

- 1881

May

Mar

1897
1899

N R W o 9N

51
53
19
16
10
69

33
32

6/12
22

49
24
22

25
19

13
m 4/3
s
s
s
s
m 6
m 4/4
s
s
s
s
s
30
m 10/7
s
s
s
s(sic)4/1
m 11
6/4
s
s
s
s
s
wd 10/7
s
s
5
3/2

Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al

Fl
Al
Fl
F1l
F1l
F1l
F1l

Ga
Ga
Al
Fl
Fl
Ga

NC
NC
Ga
Fl
Fl
Fl
NC

Al

Al

SC

Fl
Fl

Al
Al
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Al
Al
Ga

Fl
Al
Fl
Fl
Fl
F1l
F1l

Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Ga

Ga

Ga

SC

SC
SC

Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Ga

Fl
Al
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl

Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

farmer

farmer

day laborer team driver

farmer

farm laborer

farm laborer

manager turpentine still

boarding house

laborer hauling turpentine

laborer chips? turpentine
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40B
40B
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41B
41B
41B
41B

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

White, Oscar
Dence, Thomas

Diamond, Joe

Lewis, Boston
Lewis, Florence

Preston, Jessie

Williams, Plumer?
Williams, Rosa
Williams, Stella
Williams, Emeline
Nicks, Willie
Troublefield, Julias

Bright, Will

Newcurk, John
Newcurk, Louisa
Newcurk, Henry
Newcurk, Idella
Newcurk, Betsey
Newcurk, John Q?
Newcurk, Thomas
Newcurk, Addie

Newcurk, Nancy, K?

Jackson, Wash
Hill, Will
Bell, Charlie

Shaw, Abraham

Shaw, Charlotte

Shaw, Rosa

Crawford, John L

Ganus, William P

Ganus, Mary

head
partner

partner

head
wife

stson

head
wife
dau

dau

son
boarder

partner

head
wife
son
dau
dau
son
son
dau

dau

head
partner

partner

head

wife

dau

boarder

head

wife
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Apr

1884

- 1883

- 1878

- 1878

Mar

Dec

1879
1895

- 1870

- 1874

Mar
Mar

Mar

1888
1894
1895

- 1874

Feb

Mar
Sep
Oct
Jun
Jul
Jul
Feb
Sep
Apr

Dec
Feb

Dec

Apr
Feb

Jan

1880

1859
1858
1882
1884
1886
1888
1890
1894
1897

1864
1873
1879

1855
1863
1883

- 1865

Jul

Jun

1868
1867

16
17
22

22
21

30
26
12

26
20

41
41
17
15
13
11
10

35
26
20

45

37

17

35

31
32

8

]

3/1

7/3

19
7/7

17
2/1

12
5/5

Al
Va
Fl

sC
Fl
Fl

NC
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
NC

Ga

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
Ga
Ga
Ga

Ga

Al

NC
NC

Al

Ga

sc
Ga
Fl

NC
Ga
Ga
NC
Ga
NC

Ga

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Ga

Ga

NC

Fl

Ga

Al

NC
NC

Al

Ga

sC
Fl
Fl

NC
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

Al

NC
NC

laborer
laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer
laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer

turpentine chips
turpentine chips

turpentine chips

turpentine chips

turpentine chips

turpentine chips

turpentine chips

cooper

stave getter?

turpentine

turpentine still work

turpentine chips

turpentine chips

turpentine dips

turpentine distillery
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41B
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41B
41B
41B
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41B
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41B
41B

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Ganus, Earnest R
Ganus, Wiley E
Ganus, Charlie W
Ganus, Annie E

Ganus, William P

Alford, John
Alford, Addie

Alford, no name

Farrier, George
Farrier, Mammie

Turner, Richard

Martin, Evans
Martin, Annie
Martin, Catherine
Martin, Donnie

Baker, Elizabeth

Hutchinson, James

Hutchinson, Irena

Fulworth, Robt
Fulworth, Lora

Powell, Lem T

Flowers, George
Flowers, Addie
Flowers, Jack
Flowers, Rosella

Porter, Monroe

Corbett, John
Corbett, Dora
Corbett, Eddie Mc
Corbett, Luther F

Corbett, Bertha L

son
son
son
dau

son

head
wife

son

head
wife

servant

head
dau
dau
son

boarder

head

wife

head
wife

son

head
wife
son
dau

boarder

head
wife
son
son

dau
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Sep 1890
Feb 1892
Dec 1895
Jan 1897
Oct 1899

- 1870
- 1878
Mar 1890

Mar 1868
Mar 1876
- 1894

- 1856
- 1880
- 1893
- 1896
- 1878

Aug 1873
Nov 1874

Mch 1863
Oct 1874
Aug 1897

Jun 1866
- 1880
May 1894
Sep 1898
- 1878

May 1868
- 1880
Jun 1895
Nov 1897
Jun 1899

/12

30

22

2/12

32

24

44
20

26
25

37

25

33
20

22

32

20

11/12

E]

Fl

1/1

NC

25

0/0

2/12
1/1

2/2

4/3

NC
NC
Fl
Fl
NC

NC
NC
Fl

NC
NC

Ga

NC
NC
Ga
Ga
Fl

sC
NC

SC
Al
Al

NC

Fl

Fl

NC

NC

Fl

Fl
Fl

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC

NC

NC
NC

NC

NC
NC
NC
NC

Al

sC
sC

SC
Al
Al

Ga
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
Ga
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
Ga

NC

NC

NC

NC
NC
NC
NC

Ga

sC
NC

SC
Al
Al

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

laborer turpentine chips

laborer turpentine chips

laborer turpentine chips

laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer

laborer

turpentine

turpentine

turpentine

turpentine

turpentine

chips

chips

chips

chips

chips

& dips

& dips

& dips

& dips



41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B
41B

41B

42A
42A
42A
42A
42A
42A
42A
42A
42A
42A

Transcribed and submitted by Wilda Murphy.

42 Alford, Charles?
Alford, Hattie
Alford, Rebecca
Alford, Lovell E

43 Chambers, William M
Chambers, Alice
Chambers, Willie
Chambers, Vandelia
Chambers, Alfred
Chambers, Mary

44 Harrison, George W
Harrison, Melvina
Harrison, May A
Harrison, Mary A
Harrison, Mary C

Harrison, Joseph L

Harrison, Thomas J
Harrison, Mary J
Harrison, Mary V

Harrison, Mary Idell R

45 Bellamy, James
Bellamy, Calla
Sweat, Tim
Douglass, Aurthur?

End Summerville Precinct

head w
wife w
servant w

partner w

head w
wife w
son w
dau w
son w
dau w
head w
wife w
dau w
dau w
dau w
son w
son w
dau w
dau w
dau w
head b
wife b

boarder b

boarder b
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- 1874

Jan

Jan

1884
1885

- 1878

Jan

1857

- 1869

Jul
May

Feb

1886
1890
1893

- 1896

Mar
Oct
Jan
Feb
Mar

Apr

Oct
May
Aug

Dec

1842
1865 (sic)
1884
1885
1887
1889 (sic)

1889 (sic)
1893
1895
1897

- 1872

May

1880

- 1880

- 1884

26
16
15
22

43
31
13
10

58

16
15
13
11

28
20
20
16

8 8 8 8
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0/0
0/0
2/127

16
5/4

30

11/8

9/12
0/0

Ga
Fl
Fl
Fl

Al
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl

Ga
F1l
F1l
F1l
F1l
F1l

Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl

Fl
Al
Fl
Fl

Ga
Fl
Fl
Al

NC
Al
Al
Al
Al

Al

NC
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga

Ga
Ga
Ga
Ga

Al
Ga
Ga
Fl

Ga
Fl
Al
Ga

sC
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl

NC
Fl
Fl
F1l
F1l
F1l

Fl
Fl
Fl
Fl

Ga
Ga
Al
Al

laborer & woods rider turpentine

laborer turpentine driver

milling mgr saw & grist

laborer sawing -?- logs

laborer section RR

laborer section RR

laborer section RR



